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Tariff Concession Approvals, Wi thdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/31-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8532.29) 
8703. 21.19) 
8703.22.09) 
8703.23.09) 
8703.24.09) 
9010.20.09 
9306.21.21 

9503. 70.00 
9503.90.09 

9504.90.00 
9506.21.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3907 .50.09 
3923.21.28 
8417.90.01 

Tariff 
Item 

3604.90.09 
3926.90.69 
5602.10.00 
6001. 91. 29 
6002.10.12 
63.03 
7321.81.00 
8414.80.01 
84.23 
8532.25) 
8532.29) 
8532.25) 
8532.29) 
9306.21.21 
9504.90.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3920.10.09 

4802.51.01 
4802.52.01 
4806.20.00 

8424.10.00 
8517.10.00 

85.44 

9501.00.00 

9501.00.00 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Historical racing cars as defined in Appendix • 'K' •, classes Free Free 
A, B, C, D, E, F and G of the New Zealand Motorsport 
Manual 1990 

Digital video colour analyser Free Free 
Shotgun cartridges 12 bore, Hatton, tactic knock-out (T.K.O.) Free Free 
and liquid CS types only 
Toy plastic picnic sets Free Free 
Children's moulded plastic toy door frame with dutch door, Free Free 
including door bell, mail slot, lock and key, clock, built in 
bookshelves, storage bin, seat and note clip and other 
accessories 
Plastic icosahedron Free Free 
Aluminium windsurfing masts Free Free 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

20 tonnes soalkyd 3953 
Polyethylene melon socks 
Parts of industrial furnace (kiln) for cement plant viz: 
diameter 3.45m dust intake with a capacity of 200m3/24h
one complete arrangement, consisting of 4 inside funnels, 
4 outside shovels, dust cover, wear ring, sealing, supporting 
rollers, pipes, fl tting and lubrication pump 

Description of Goods 

Caps, •.. pistol 
Monofil ... l. O 111D 

Industrial ••. felt 
80',t •.• fabric 
Narrow ... 6% 
Component ... classification 
Portable • • . thereof 
Direct • • • P200 
Weighing • • . thereof 
Metalised A.C 

Metalised A.C 

Shotgun ... only 
Plastic dodecahedron 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals WI thdrawn 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Appl !cations for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Cast multilayer co-extruded micro embossed polyethylene film -
a five layer, co-extruded, micro embossed cast pigmented 
polyethylene film in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to 
30 microns and in roll widths from 200IIID up to 1200IIID 
111, bleached bag paper 65 and 70gsm 
Bleached bag paper 
Unbleached greaseproof wrapping paper suitable for use in 
microwave and conventional ovens having food contact approval 
under AS2070 Part l 
Fire extinguishers, whether or not charged 
Telephones as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
Model Superset 3, model Superset 4, Inhanced Tribune 
Low voltage cable of a type used within 51118 proximity to 
230 volt power cable 
Moulded plastic children's ride in car incorporating 
convertable top, sunroof, dash with shift, horn, key, 
moveable side-view mirror, open petrol cap and swivel 
front wheels 
Plastic toys, pushalong and/or pullalong 

NOTE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

985818A 

985774F 
985841F 

985822K 
985830L 

985823H 
981282C 

Ref. 
No. 

9858156 
985316C 
985693F 

Ref. 
No. 

603459E 
4013166 
603126K 
9856226 
984191B 
8807900 
983850D 
9844llC 
984264A 
984525K 

984524A 

820307F 
982785E 

Ref. 
No. 

985843B 

985803C 
985820C 
985749E 

985813L 
985845J 

985678B 

9858296 

985821A 

2681 

Effective 
From To 

6/91 

6/91 
6/91 

7/91 
6/91 

5/91 
11/89 

Effective 
From To 

4/91 3/92 
12/90 3/91 
3/91 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of August 1991. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce. 


