Tariff Concession	Annrovale	Withdrawle a	d Declines	Notice No.	1991/31-continued

Tariff		Rates of	Durty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	
8532.29)							
8703.21.19)	Historical racing cars as defined in Appendix "K", classes	Free	Free	99	985818A	6/91	
8703.22.09)	A, B, C, D, E, F and G of the New Zealand Motorsport						
8703.23.09)	Manual 1990						
8703.24.09)							
9010.20.09	Digital video colour analyser	Free	Free	99	985774F	6/91	
9306.21.21	Shotgun cartridges 12 bore, Hatton, tactic knock-out (T.K.O.) and liquid CS types only	Free	Free	99	985841F	6/91	٠
9503.70.00	Toy plastic picnic sets	Free	Free	99	985822K	7/91	
9503.90.09	Children's moulded plastic toy door frame with dutch door, including door bell, mail slot, lock and key, clock, built in bookshelves, storage bin, seat and note clip and other accessories	Free	Free	99	985830L	6/91	•
9504.90.00	Plastic icosahedron	Free	Free	99	985823H	5/91	
9506.21.00	Aluminium windsurfing masts	Free	Free	99	981282C	11/89	

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
3907.50.09	20 tonnes soalkyd 3953	Free	Free	99	985815G	4/91	3/9
3923.21.28	Polyethylene melon socks	Free	Free	99	985316C	12/90	3/9
8417.90.01	Parts of industrial furnace (kiln) for cement plant viz: diameter 3.45m dust intake with a capacity of 200m3/24h- one complete arrangement, consisting of 4 inside funnels, 4 outside shovels, dust cover, wear ring, sealing, supporting rollers, pipes, fitting and lubrication pump	Free	Free	99	985693F	3/91	••

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
3604.90.09	Caps, pistol		 	603459E	 •••
3926.90.69	Monofil 1.0 mm		 	401316G	
5602.10.00	Industrial felt		 	603126K	
6001.91.29	80% fabric		 	985622G	
6002.10.12	Narrow 6%		 	984191B	
63.03	Component classification		 	880790G	
7321.81.00	Portable thereof		 	983850D	
8414.80.01	Direct P200		 	984411C	
84.23	Weighing thereof		 	984264A	
8532.25)	Metalised A.C		 	984525K	
8532.29)					
8532.25)	Metalised A.C	••	 	984524A	
8532.29)					
9306.21.21	Shotgun only	• •	 	820307F	
9504.90.00	Plastic dodecahedron		 	982785E	

FOURTH SCHEDULE

Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
3920.10.09		
3820.10.08	Cast multilayer co-extruded micro embossed polyethylene film -	985843B
	a five layer, co-extruded, micro embossed cast pigmented	
	polyethylene film in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to	
4000	30 microns and in roll widths from 200mm up to 1200mm	
4802.51.01	MG bleached bag paper 65 and 70gsm	985803C
4802.52.01	Bleached bag paper	985820C
4806.20.00	Unbleached greaseproof wrapping paper suitable for use in	985749E
	microwave and conventional ovens having food contact approval	
	under AS2070 Part 1	
8424.10.00	Fire extinguishers, whether or not charged	985813L
8517.10.00	Telephones as may be approved	985845J
	APPROVED:	
	Model Superset 3, model Superset 4, Inhanced Tribune	
85.44	Low voltage cable of a type used within 5mm proximity to	985678B
	230 volt power cable	
9501.00.00	Moulded plastic children's ride in car incorporating	985829G
	convertable top, sunroof, dash with shift, horn, key,	
	moveable side-view mirror, open petrol cap and swivel	
	front wheels	
9501.00.00	Plastic toys, pushalong and/or pullalong	985821A

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of August 1991.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.